508697853 08/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI419074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUPU HOME STYLE CORPORATION LIMITED	05/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AUPU Intelligent Technology Corporation Limited.	
Street Address:	No. 210, 21st Street, Hangzhou Economic and Technological Development Zone,	
City:	Zhejiang Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16184662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)621-7144

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Joe McKinney Muncy
Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0121/0111PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rashida Moiyadi
SIGNATURE:	Rashida Moiyadi
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page1.tiff source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page2.tiff source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page3.tiff source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page4.tiff source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page5.tiff source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page6.tiff

source=2024-08-09 Name Change Assignment#page7.tiff

PATENT 508697853 REEL: 068236 FRAME: 0850

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: GAO, Shouyong Examiner: MCNICHOLS, Eret C

Application No.: 16/184,662 Art Unit: 3632

Filed: Nov 8, 2018 Confirmation Number: 8028

Title: VENTILATOR MOUNTING BRACKET

Attorney Docket No.: 0121/0111PUS1

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed the Enterprise

<u>Registration Information</u> and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

2024. 7. 26
Date

To 5 8/2
Signature

向少碑 (XIANG Shaobei)

Typed or Printed Name





Zhejiang Administration for Market Regulation Enterprise Archives Seal

Enterprise Registration Information

	ation intornation			
Enterprise Name	AUPU Intelligent Technology Corporation Limited	Unified Social Credit Code (Registration No.)	9133010076546451X1	
Type of Enterprise (Economic Nature)	Company limited by shares (with funds from Hong Kong, Macao, or Taiwan, listed)	Legal Representative (Person in Charge)	Fang James	
Registered Capital (Registered Fund)	RMB 401,337,000	Currency	RMB	
Date of Establishment	September 9, 2004			
Business Term from	September 9, 2004	Business Term to	September 9, 9999	
Registration Authority	Zhejiang Administration for Market Regulation	Authority with Jurisdiction	Zhejiang Administration for Market Regulation	
Approval Date	May 30, 2024	Registration Status	Registered	
Industry	Information system integration services	Industry Code		
Domicile (Business Premises)	le No. 210, 21st Street, Hangzhou Economic and Technological Development Zone, Zhejiang Province			
Business Scope	furniture; manufacturing and sales of non-electric household appliances; manufacturing and wholesale of hardware products; sales of Class II medical devices; leasing of non-residential real estate; professional design services; industrial design services; technical services, technology development, technical consultation, technical exchanges, technology transfer, and technology promotion (the company may independently and legally carry out business activities according to its business license, except for those subject to approval according to law). Licensed items: manufacturing and sales of disinfection equipment; manufacturing of Class II medical devices; and manufacturing and distribution of Class III medical devices (those items subject to approval according to law may be operated upon approval by the relevant authority, with the specific business items subject to the approval result).			
Information of Shareholders				
No.	Name of Shareholder (Founder)		Type of Shareholder (Founder)	
1	Restricted outstanding shares		Other shareholder	
2	Unrestricted outstanding shares		Other shareholder	
Information of Key				
No.	Name		Position (Title)	
1	Fang James		Chairman of the Board of Directors	
2	Fang Shengkang		Director and General Manager	
3	Wu Xingjie		Director	

PATENT REEL: 068236 FRAME: 0852

4	Liu Wenlong	Director
5	Lu Huafeng	Chairman of the Board of Supervisors
6	Li Jingkui	Director
7	Zhao Gang	Director
8	Gu Lin	Director
9	Wang Cuihua	Supervisor
10	Zeng Haiping	Supervisor
11	Li Jie	Board Secretary of the Listed Company
12	Zhang Xinyu	Other personnel
13	Wu Xingjie	Deputy General Manager
14	Liu Wenlong	Deputy General Manager

		mation

Change/Filing Information					
Change/Filing Items	Content before Change/Filing	Content after Change/Filing	Approval Date		
Change of name	AUPU Home Style Corporation Limited	AUPU Intelligent Technology Corporation Limited	May 30, 2024		
Change of industry code	3853: Manufacturing of household ventilation appliances	6531: Information system integration services	May 30, 2024		
Change of business scope	General items: research and development, manufacturing, and sales of household appliances; sales of household appliances; installation services for household appliances; retail of daily household appliances; repair of daily electrical appliances; manufacturing and sales of smart home consumer equipment; manufacturing and sales of plastic products; manufacturing and sales of plastic products; manufacturing and sales of refrigeration and air-conditioning equipment; manufacturing of metal products for safety and fire protection; sales of fire-fighting equipment; sales of building decoration materials; manufacturing and sales of metal materials; research and development, and retail of kitchenware, sanitary ware, and daily sundries; manufacturing and sales of wood-based panels; manufacturing and sales of lightweight building materials; manufacturing and sales of lighting appliances; manufacturing and sales of lighting appliances; manufacturing and sales of onon-electric household appliances; manufacturing and sales of non-electric household appliances; manufacturing and sales of non-selectric household appliances; manufacturing and sales of hardware products; sales of Class II medical devices; leasing of non-residential real estate; professional design services; industrial design services; technical exchanges, technology development, technical consultation, technical exchanges, technology transfer, and technology promotion (the company may independently and legally carry out business activities according to its business license, except for those subject to approval according to law). Licensed items: manufacturing and sales of disinfection equipment; manufacturing of Class II medical devices (those items subject to approval according to law may be operated upon approval by the relevant authority, with the specific business items subject to the approval result).	General items: integration of intelligent control systems; research and development, manufacturing, and sales of household appliances; sales of household appliances; retail of daily household appliances; retail of daily household appliances; repair of daily electrical appliances; manufacturing and sales of smart home consumer equipment; manufacturing and sales of plastic products; manufacturing and sales of blowers and fans; manufacturing and sales of refrigeration and air-conditioning equipment; manufacturing of metal products for safety and fire protection; sales of fire-fighting equipment; sales of building decoration materials; manufacturing and sales of metal materials; research and development, and retail of kitchenware, sanitary ware, and daily sundries; manufacturing and sales of wood-based panels; manufacturing and sales of lightweight building materials; manufacturing and sales of lighting appliances; manufacturing and sales of lighting appliances; manufacturing and sales of lighting appliances; manufacturing and sales of non-electric household appliances; manufacturing and wholesale of hardware products; sales of Class II medical devices; leasing of non-residential real estate; professional design services; industrial design services; technical exchanges, technology development, technical consultation, technical exchanges, technology transfer, and technology promotion (the company may independently and legally carry out business activities according to its business license, except for those subject to approval according to law). Licensed items: manufacturing and sales of disinfection equipment; manufacturing and distribution of Class III medical devices (those items subject to approval according to law may be operated upon approval by the relevant authority, with the specific business items subject to the approval result).	May 30, 2024		

Filing of senior managers	Manager; Name: Zeng Haiping; ID No.: *Position: Supervisor; Name: Li Jingkui; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Li Jie; ID No.: *Position: Board Secretary of the Listed	Name: Fang James; ID No.: *Position: Chairman of the Board of Directors; Name: Liu Wenlong; ID No.: *Position: Deputy General Manager; Name: Liu Wenlong; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Wu Xingjie; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Wu Xingjie; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Wu Xingjie; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Zhang Xinyu; ID No.: *Position: Other personnel; Name: Fang Shengkang; ID No.: Number: *R575306(5); Position: Director and General Manager; Name: Zeng Haiping; ID No.: *Position: Supervisor; Name: Li Jingkui; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Li Jie; ID No.: *Position: Board Secretary of the Listed Company; Name: Wang Cuihua; ID No.:	May 30, 2024
1 0	personnel; Name: Fang Guoliang; ID No.: *Position: Deputy General Manager; Name: Fang Shengkang; ID No.: Number: *R575306(5); Position: Director and General Manager; Name: Zeng Haiping; ID No.: *Position: Supervisor; Name: Li Jingkui; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Li Jie; ID No.:	Name: Zhang Xinyu; ID No.: *Position: Other personnel; Name: Fang Shengkang; ID No.: Number: *R575306(5); Position: Director and General Manager; Name: Zeng Haiping; ID No.: *Position: Supervisor; Name: Li Jingkui; ID No.: *Position: Director; Name: Li Jie; ID No.: *Position: Board Secretary of the Listed	May 30, 2024

This document is for reference only and shall not be used as a business certificate.

Printing Time: June 3, 2024





企业登记信息		全山松	
企业名称	奥普智能科技股份有限公司	统一社会信3 用代码(注3 册号)	9138010076546451X1
企业类型 (经济性 质)	股份有限公司(港澳台投资、上市)	法定代表人 (负责人)	Fang James
注册资本 (注册资 金)	40133.7 万元	市种	人民币元
成立日期	2004-09-09		
营业日期自	2004-09-09	营业日期至	9999-09-09
登记机关	浙江省市场监督管理局	管辖机关	浙江省市场监督管理局
核准日期	2024-05-30	登记状态	在册
所属行业	信息系统集成服务	行业代码	
住所(营业 场所)	浙江省杭州经济技术开发区21号力	大街210号	
经营范围	计服务;工业设计服务;技术服务 技术推广(除依法须经批准的项目 目:消毒器械生产;消毒器械销售	度服务: 日期制造家局。 是所名:设备,是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是	目零售;日用电器修理;智能家庭品制造;塑料制品销售;风机、风制冷、空调设备销售;安全、消料销售;金属材料制造;金属材料制造;是是一个人。

股东信息

序号	股东(发起人)名称(姓名)	股东(发起人) 类型
	有限售条件流通股	其他股东
2	无限售条件流通股	其他股东

主要人员信息

序号	姓名	取位(职务)
1 10 10	Fang James	董事长
2	方胜康	董事兼总经理
3	吴兴杰	董事



4	刘文龙	董事	
5	鲁华峰	监事会主席	
6	李井奎	董事	
7	赵刚	数字 数字	
8	◎ ①)顾林	董事	
9	王翠华	监事	
10	曾海平	监事	
11	李洁	上市公司董事会 秘书	
12	张心予	其他人员	
13	吴兴杰	副总经理	
14	刘文龙	副总经理	

变更/备案情况

变更/备案事 项	变更/各案前内容	变更/备案后内容	核准日期
名称变更	奥普家居股份有限公司	奥普智能科技股份有限公司	2024-05-30
行业代码变 更	3853:家用通风电器具制造	6531:信息系统集成服务	2024-05-30
经营范围变更	一般不明明,不知识的,我们们的,我们们的,我们们的,我们们们的,我们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们们的,我们们们的一个一个,我们们们们们的,我们们们们们们的,我们们们们们们的,我们们们们们们们的,我们们们们们们们们	一家家院等等。 一家家院等等。 一家家院等等。 一家家院等等。 一家家院等等。 一家家院等等。 一家家院等的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一家家院的, 一定是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个是, 一个	2024-05-30



姓名: Fang James; 证件号码: * 职位: 董事长: 姓名: 刘文 龙: 证件号码: * 职位: 副总经 理; 姓名: 刘文龙; 证件号码: * 职位: 董事: 姓名: 吴兴杰: 证件号码: * 职位: 副总经理: 姓名: 吴兴杰; 证件号码: * 职 位:董事;姓名:张心子;证件 号码: * 职位: 其他人员; 姓 名: 方国樑; 证件号码: * 职 位: 副总经理; 姓名: 方胜康; 证件号码: *R575306(5); 职 位: 董事兼总经理; 姓名: 曾海 平; 证件号码: * 职位: 监事; 姓名:李井奎:证件号码:*职 位: 董事: 姓名: 李洁: 证件号 码: * 职位: 上市公司董事会秘 书;姓名:王翠华;证件号码: * 职位: 监事; 姓名: 赵刚; 证 件号码: * 职位: 董事; 姓名: 顾林:证件号码:* 职位: 董 事:姓名:鲁华峰:证件号码: * 职位: 监事会主席: 姓名:刘 文龙:证件号码: * 职位: 财务 负责人;

姓名: Fang James: 证件号码: * 职位: 董事长: 姓名: 刘文 龙; 证件号码: * 职位: 副总经 理;姓名:刘文龙;证件号码: * 职位: 董事; 姓名: 吴兴杰; 证件号码: * 职位: 副总经理; 姓名: 吴兴杰; 证件号码: * 职 位: 董事; 姓名: 张心予; 证件 号码: * 职位: 其他人员: 姓 名: 方胜康; 证件号码: *R575306(5); 职位: 董事兼 总经理: 姓名: 曾海平; 证件号 码:* 职位: 监事: 姓名: 李井 奎; 证件号码: * 职位: 董事; 姓名:李洁;证件号码:*职 位: 上市公司董事会秘书; 姓 名: 王翠华; 证件号码: * 职 位: 监事; 姓名: 赵刚; 证件号 码:* 职位:董事;姓名:顾 林:证件号码:* 职位:董事: 姓名: 鲁华峰: 证件号码: * 职 位: 监事会主席: 姓名:刘文龙: 证件号码: * 职位: 财务负责 人:

2024-05-30

本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证。

高级管理人

员备案

打印时间: 2024-06-03

が書から

> PATENT REEL: 068236 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 08/09/2024